
Day Start time End Time Location

Jul 28 Monday 6:p.m. 7:30 p.m. Desert Oasis Aquatic Complex

Aug 4 Monday 6:p.m. 7:30 p.m. Desert Oasis Aquatic Complex

Aug 11 Monday 6:p.m. 7:30 p.m. Desert Oasis Aquatic Complex

Aug 18 Monday 6:p.m. 7:30 p.m. Desert Oasis Aquatic Complex

Aug 25 Monday 6:p.m. 7:30 p.m. Desert Oasis Aquatic Complex

Sep 1 Monday

Sep 8 Monday 6:p.m. 7:30 p.m. Desert Oasis Aquatic Complex

Sep 13 Saturday

Sep 15 Monday 6 p.m. 7:30 p.m. Desert Oasis Aquatic Complex

Sep 22 Monday 6:p.m. 7:30 p.m. Desert Oasis Aquatic Complex

Sep 29 Monday 6:p.m. 7:30 p.m. Desert Oasis Aquatic Complex

Oct 6 Monday 6:p.m. 7:30 p.m. Desert Oasis Aquatic Complex

Oct 17 Friday all day TBA Surprise, AZ

Oct 18 Saturday all day TBA Surprise, AZ

* Kids under 8 will be eligible for area competition only.

*Only athletes are allowed in the water during practice.  The rest of the pool is closed.

* For questions, please contact Collette Prather at 480-782-2709

Store address: 6306 E Main St, Mesa, AZ 85205

* If weather is a question, you can contact Collette at 480-782-2709 after 3 pm for a final 

decision, however, weather problems may arise after this time that are out of our control.

Special Olympics Gold Swim Team Schedule 2014

Date 

(ages 22+)

Please bring some treat to share on the last night

NO PRACTICE FOR LABOR DAY

area competition

If you do not have a swimsuit that fits or you are new in 2014, swimsuit try on night will be Wednesday, August 

27..  Tryons will start at 5:30 pm.  If you cannot come to the pool on this night, you will need to go on your own to 

East Valley Sports no later than Saturday, August 30 and tell them you are with Special Olympics Chandler.  

Important note: Each athlete will need to purchase their own swimsuit this year.  Athletes will pay $30 and 

Chandler Therapeutics/RAD will pay the balance.  You can pay at try-on night or go to the store and pay directly. 

*Please plan to attend ALL practices to be sure to be ready for competition.  Anyone who 

misses more than 2 practices during the season will not be entered in competition.  If you 

need to miss practice for vacation, please send a written note so we have record.  

* If you are over 16 and would like to stay at the hotel, please tell Kris Jacobs by Aug 18.  

We will not book hotels for group home staff and participants.  Families and group homes 

will be on their own to book hotels in Surprise.

* New physicals are due to the Senior Center office (202 E. Boston, Chandler) or by fax to 

480-782-2725 no later than Aug 15.  No exceptions.  Please keep a copy for your records 

and please do not turn them in at practice.

All swimsuits

Hours: M-F: 10am-6pm, Sat: 10am-5pm


